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DISTRIBUTION OF ALBERTA 

CHARITIES 

Atlas of Albertaôs Charities, Mount Royal University, 2009 



ÅLarge organizations ï the minority of the sector ï account for 

most of the revenues, paid staff, and volunteers 

ÅSmall organizations ï the majority of the sector ï tend to 

have few employees and rely on volunteers to deliver 

services 

Å58% of all organizations have no paid staff 
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VOLUNTEERISM 

ÅIncreased emphasis on short-term, discrete 

volunteerism 

ÅVolunteerism concentrating in fewer groups  

ÅQualified, committed board members are becoming 

difficult to attract 

ÅExpectations of Board members ï leadership, 

fundraising, relationship building 
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Å42% of organizations have a paid workforce 

Å78% of paid staff are employed by organizations with 

annual revenues greater than $1,000,000.00 

Å52% of the total FTE labour is carried out by paid staff, 

48% by volunteers 

 

 

 

 

 

Statistics Canada, 2003 
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Å Alberta labour force conditions  

Å Wage and benefits differentials 

Å Increasing professionalization of the sector 

Å Changing government role / orientation 

Å Aging population and shifts in immigration patterns 

Å Management and leaderships competency 

Å Transitions of existing leaders 

 

NONPROFIT WORKFORCE DRIVERS 



Nonprofit 
Organizations 

Demographics 

Volunteerism 

Political Shifts 

Economy 
Labour 

Shortages 

Finances  

Organizational 
Health 

FINANCES 
 
     



Earned Income 
50% 

Governments  
34% 

Individuals 10% 

Corporations 4% 
Other 2% 

SOURCES OF REVENUE-ALBERTA  

     

NSNVO, 2003 



0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

$0-99K $100-999K $1,000,000+

12% 
18% 

34% 

53% 46% 

60% 

31% 36% 

14% 

4% 2% 2% 

Government Earned Income Donations & Grants Other

NSNVO, 2003 

SOURCES OF REVENUE-SIZE  

     



83% 

51% 
39% 

27% 

9% 

9% 

18% 

56% 

42% 

1% 

7% 

27% 

4% 

25% 

89% 

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

Sports & Rec Arts & Culture HU&C Social Services Religion

Earned Income Government Donations Other

NSNVO, 2003 

SOURCES OF REVENUE- SUBSECTOR  

     



CHARITY REVENUES - OVERALL 
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CHARITY REVENUES- GOVERNMENT 

Blumberg, 2015 
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TRUST IN CHARITIES 
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